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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(BLIND) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/64700210

2/64700053

3/64700057

4/64700058

5/64700066

6/64700018

7/64700013

8/64700091

9/64700192

10/64700071

11/64700085

12/64700044

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

UZMA GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR

SAIMA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

RABIA NAZEER
NAZEER AHMAD

AROOJ FATIMA
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SHABBIR HUSSAIN
FAQIR HUSSAIN

BENISH UMBREEN SABAR
MALIK SABAR HUSSAIN

IQRA ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

HAFIZ FURQAN MEHMOOD
RIAZ MEHMOOD

AMMARA MUNAWAR
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

FARHAT IQBAL
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL

AFSHAN TABASSUM
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

SAIMA BATOOL
IQBAL HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

LODHRAN

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

LAHORE

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

LODHRAN

JHANG

M. GARH
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16 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Blind) (BS-16)
in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
13/64700019 BENISH MOBEEN BAHAWAL NAGAR

SANA-U-ALLAH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

14/64700084 FOZIA AMBREEN R.Y. KHAN
RANA RAFIQUE AHMAD

15/64700104 ANOSH RAFIQ M. GARH
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

69/64700041 LATIF SAHIWAL
MANGA MASIH

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 18-02-2022
CASE NO. 06-RG-2021
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