

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER</u>

(BLIND) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/64700210	UZMA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	LODHRAN
2/64700053	SAIMA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	GUJRANWALA
3/64700057	RABIA NAZEER NAZEER AHMAD	M. GARH
4/64700058	AROOJ FATIMA MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE
5/64700066	SHABBIR HUSSAIN FAQIR HUSSAIN	VEHARI
6/64700018	BENISH UMBREEN SABAR MALIK SABAR HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
7/64700013	IQRA ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	MULTAN
8/64700091	HAFIZ FURQAN MEHMOOD RIAZ MEHMOOD	FAISALABAD
9/64700192	AMMARA MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	LODHRAN
10/64700071	FARHAT IQBAL HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LODHRAN
11/64700085	AFSHAN TABASSUM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	JHANG
12/64700044	SAIMA BATOOL IQBAL HUSSAIN	M. GARH

## 16 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Blind) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO.\_\_\_ WITH FATHER'S NAME \_\_\_

13/64700019 BENISH MOBEEN BAHAWAL NAGAR

SANA-U-ALLAH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

14/64700084 FOZIA AMBREEN R.Y. KHAN

RANA RAFIQUE AHMAD

15/64700104 ANOSH RAFIQ M. GARH

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

**AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA** 

69/64700041 LATIF SAHIWAL

MANGA MASIH

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 18-02-2022 <u>CASE NO.</u> 06-RG-2021